reports, and reviewed BWC footage as needed. In summary of these resources, 
the Charlottesville Police Department’s officers were engaged in 38,819 
incidents during the year. These incidents included officer initiated, citizen 
assists, and calls for service. Three hundred and eighteen (318) of these 
incidents resulted in temporary detentions. Of these 318 incidents, 209 were 
non-officer initiated and 109 were officer initiated. 

"Investigative detention" defined: An investigative detention is a temporary 
seizure of a suspect for the purpose of determining, (1) whether there is probable